enter into a new HOME contract with a term from May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2023.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 
Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.   The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to execute an agreement 
with Cuyahoga County for Four Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Three Dollars 
($400,943.00) of HOME Program funds for the City’s affordable housing programs that include 
the homeowner rehabilitation loan programs and the down payment assistance program with a 
contract period through April 30, 2023 and to execute any other documents related to or necessary